1
Index
PR O D U C T D ESCR IPT IO N PA G ES
E110  Series 1PD T, 10  A M P RELAY 2- 6
E310  Series 3PD T, 10  A M P RELAY 7  - 12
E210  / E215  Series 2PD T, 10 /15  A M P RELAY 13  - 19
E410  / E415  Series 4PD T, 10 /15  A M P RELAY 20  - 24
E610  / E615  Series 6PD T, 10 /15  A M P RELAY 25  - 28

    see page 5
   see page 6
E110 Part Numbering System
E    S     110   E    2    C  D
RELAY TYPE
OPTIONAL
MODEL
COIL CODE
MOUNTING STYLES
4
D C
         C O IL  C O D E A B D E G
N o m in a l  c o il  v o lt a g e 6 1 2 2 6 .5 2 8 4 8
M a x im u m  p ic k -u p  v o lt a g e  a t  2 5 ° C 3 .3 6 .5 1 3 .5 1 3 .5 2 4
M a x im u m  p ic k -u p  v o lt a g e  a t  1 2 5 ° C 4 .5 9 1 8 1 8 3 6
M a x im u m  h o ld  v o lt a g e  a t  1 2 5 ° C 2 .3 4 .5 7 7 1 2
M in im u m  d r o p -o u t  v o lt a g e  a t  -7 0 ° C 0 .2 5 0 .5 1 .2 1 .5 2 .4
C o i l  r e s is t a n c e  (  o h m s  ±  1 0 %  a t  2 5 °  C  ) 2 3 9 0 4 4 0 5 0 0 1 4 0 0
M a x  c o il  t r a n s ie n t  s u p p r e s s io n
(w h e r e  a p p l ic a b le )  V D C
4 2 4 2 4 2 4 2 1 0 0
X2
A3
+ X1
+
-
A1
E110
A2
OPTIONAL INTERNAL
VOLTAGE SUPPRESSOR
ES110
X2
A3
+ X1
+
-
A1A2
E110 Technical Characteristics
 Coil characteristics
 Circuit diagram
OTHER VOLTAGES AVAILABLE FROM FACTORY ON REQUEST
5
E110 Technical Characteristics
 Mounting Styles
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM (IN.)
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, TOLERANCE IS ±0,25 [.010]
STYLE 3
HORIZONTAL FLANGE MOUNT
STYLE 1
NO MOUNT
STYLE 2
RAISED VERTICAL  FLANGE MOUNT
TOP STUD MOUNT
STYLE  M and R
6
E110 Technical Characteristics
 Termination styles
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM (IN.)
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, TOLERANCE IS ±0,25 [.010]
STYLE A:  TIN PLATED
STYLE B:  SOLDER  DIPPED
SOLDER PIN
SOLDER HOOK
90° SOLDER PIN
STYLE H:  TIN PLATED
STYLE J:  SOLDER  DIPPED
STYLE D:  TIN PLATED
STYLE E :  SOLDER DIPPED
PLUG IN
STYLE M:  GOLD PLATED
7
E310  Characteristics

* = 10,000 CYCLES
14
Part Numbering System
RELAY TYPE
OPTIONAL
MODEL
RELAY AMPS
MOUNTING STYLES
COIL CODE
E   S    2   10  E    2   C    D
‘E’ SERIES
 ‘S’ : with internal voltage suppressor
‘A’ : AC COIL
2:   2 PDT
2:    see page  15
4:   4 PDT
6:   6 PDT
4:    see page  20
6:    see page  25
2:    see page  16-17
4:    see page  21-23
6:    see page  26-27
TERMINATION  STYLE  AND FINISH
‘D’ FOR CATALOG STANDARD OR
‘A’ FOR CATALOG STANDARD WITHOUT ARC  BARRIERS
‘XXXX’ FOR SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR SPECIFICATIONS
(ASSIGNED BY DRI)
2:    see page  18-19
4:    see page  24-25
6:    see page  28
10: 10 AMPS
   15: 15 AMPS
   see page  13, 15-19
   see page  13, 20-25
   see page  13, 26-29
15
X2
B1
+ X1
+
- B3
A3
B2
X2B1
+ X1
+
- B3
A3
B2
ES210/ES215
OPTIONAL INTERNAL
A2A1
E210/E215
A2
VOLTAGE SUPPRESSOR
A1
EA210/EA215
X2
B1
X1
+
B3
A3
B2
A2A1
(AC CONFIGURATION)
DC        AC
         COIL CODE A  B D E G J K L N
Nominal coil voltage 6 12 26.5 28 48 110 28-400 Hz 115-400 Hz 115-50/60/400  Hz

 ‘E’ SERIES
OPTIONAL
Track Mount Part Numbering System
31
 INDEX
E SERIES
DC        AC
         COIL CODE A  B D E G J L N
Nominal coil voltage 6 12 26,5 28 48 110 115-400 Hz 115-50/60/400  Hz
Maximum pick-up voltage at 25°C 3 6 13,5 14 24 55 75 75
Maximum pick-up voltage at 125°C 3,9 7,7 18 18,7 31 70 95 95
Minimum drop-out  voltage at -70° C 2 5 1,2 1,5 2 5 5 5
Coil resistance ( ohms ± 10% at 25°C ) 20 80 320 320 955 5000 - -
Maximum coil transient suppression
(where applicable) VDC
42 42 42 42 100 180 - -
ES210
INTERNAL VOLTAGE SUPPRESSOR
NOTE: MOUNTING STYLE 6 WITHOUT GND PIN
EA210  (AC)
(AC CONFIGURATION)
NOTE: MOUNTING STYLE 6 WITHOUT GND PIN
X2 B1
X1
+
B3
A3
B2
A2 A1
X2 B1
+ X1
+
-B3
A3
B2
A2 A1
OTHER VOLTAGES AVAILABLE FROM FACTORY ON REQUEST
 Coil characteristics
 Circuit diagram
E210 / E215 Track Mount Characteristics
32
TERMINAL STYLE:   M
 Mounting  & Terminal Styles
THESE TRACK MOUNT RELAYS TO BE USED WITH BRACKET ASSY AND TRACKS
MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS OF MIL-PRF-12883.  SEE MIL-PRF-12883/50
FOR SOCKET INFORMATION AND MIL-PRF-12883/49 FOR TRACK INFORMATION
DIMENSIONS IN MM (IN.)
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, TOLERANCE IS ±0.25 (.010)
MOUNTING STYLE:  4
[GOLD PLATED HEADER & TERMINALS]
E/EA/ES210
E210 / E215 Track Mount Characteristics
33
STYLE G: PLUG IN (115 Vac)
(.270 )
CONTRASTING
( .062 ±.001)R UB B ER  GA S KET( .050±.005)
DIA. (8 PLCS)
BEAD
6,9
1,6±0,31,3±0,1 THK. S IL ICONE
"A"
E210
 Mounting & Terminal Styles
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM (IN.)
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, TOLERANCE IS ±0,25 [.010]
STYLE F: PLUG IN (28 Vac)
E/EA/ES 210 / 215
MOUNTING STYLE:  6
TERMINAL STYLE:  M:
                               F:
                              G:
GOLD PLATED TERMINALS WITH